LABDEACOOT



EAT

SNACKS

Natural Flinders Oysters, Shallots Mignonette,
Edamame, Seaweed Salt

Warm Mount Zero Olives

Shoestring Fries

Mac ‘N’ Cheese Croquettes, Truffled Aoili

Duck Dog, Charred Onions, Mustard, Spiced Ketchup
Don Bocarte Anchovies, Toasted Ciabatta

Cheese Platter, Muscatel Grapes, Fruit paste

Salumi Selection, Guindillas, Cornichons

SALADS

Mixed Garden Leaf Salad, Radish, Fennel, Lemon Vinaigrette
Grilled Chicken Caesar, Anchovy, Parmesan, Soft Egg

SUBSTANTIAL

Chargrilled Vegetable Panini, Pesto, Rocket

Drunken Chicken Sandwich, Pickled Green Tomato, Bacon, Jam
Cheeseburger, Milk Bun, Pickles, Fries

Roasted Sweet Pepper, Falafel, Skordalia, Curry Leaf

Spanner Crab Spaghetti, Crayfish Cream, Chive

Nori Kingfish, Asian Greens, Smoked Butter, Carrot & Miso Broth
Beef Eye Fillet, Black Mustard, Garden Herbs, Hollandaise, Fries

JACKALOPE X VICTOR CHURCHILL

Beef and roasted mushroom burger, served with french fries
Chef’s selection of specialty cuts of cured, artisanal meats and terrine

DESSERT

Brownies, Salted White Chocolate, Candied Macadamia
Churros, Cinnamon Sugar,, Dark Chocolate Fondue

7 ea

10
16

16
28
29
29

22
30

22
28
28
30
36
38
49

35
45

14
16



COCKTAILS

PASO A PASO 24
Pisco Quebranta, Unico Grapefruit, Orange-Grapefruit Cordial, Lemon,
Egg White, Cured Egg Yolk

ASHES TO ASHES 24
Cazadores Tequila, Mezcal, Lacto-Fermented Grapefruit, Bitter Marionnette

LAHKO NOC 24
Monkey Shoulder Fat Washed with Butter, Raisin, Cream, Nocello
Chocolate Liquor

FRAMBOISE 24
Saint Felix Vodka, Raspberry Curd, Lime, Rhubarb Water

THE AB'C 24
Brookies Gin, Brookies Cumquat, Fortified Mandarin Juice, Lime
Pineapple Cordial

INSIDE AND OUT 24
Plantation 3 Star Rum Washed with Coconut Oil, Wasted Banana Peels,
Avocado Orgeat

MR ORANGE 24
St Felix Brandy, Chocolate-Orange Syrup, Chocolate Bitter

XOXO0 25
Four Pillars Gin, Mint, Elderflower, Lime and Lemon Sherbet, Sparkling Wine



MARTINIS

BOTANIST MARTINI
Cucumber and White Pepper Infused Botanist Gin, Dolin Dry Vermouth
(Wet)

OYSTER MARTINI
Never-Never Southern Strength Gin, Cocchi Americano
Saline Solution (served with an oyster)

DIRTY SPRITZ
Four Pillar Olive, Unico Wite, Olive bruyne, Soda

JASMINE GIMLET MARTINI
Jasmine-Infused Hendricks Gin, Housemade Lime Cordial,
Clarified with Milk

NON ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS

JACKALOPITO
Lyre’s Spicy Cane, Lemon & Lime Sherbet, Mint, Ginger Ale

SO COOL
Lyre's Gin, Raspberry, Ginger Syrup, Soda

SO SPRITZ
Peach & Basil infused Lyre’s Italian Spritz, Orange Blossom,
Non-Alcoholic Sparkling Wine, Soda

SODAS
Coke, Lemonade, Ginger Ale, Ginger Beer, Tonic, Soda

COFFEES ON REQUEST

26

28

24

24

14

14

14



WINE

SPARKLING

NV Perrier Jouet Champagne Brut

Willow Creek Brut

WHITE WINE

LL Vineyard Chardonnay
Ocean Eight Pinot Gris
Elgee Park Riesling

ROSE WINE
Rare Hare Rose

RED

Rare Hare Shiraz Grenache
LL Vineyard Pinot Noir
Samuel’'s Gorge Tempranillo

BEER & CIDER

Red Hill Pale Ale
J-luice

Moo Brew Pilsner

Tar Barrel IPA 375ml
Tar Barrel Lager 375ml

Heaps Normal Quiet XPA (Non-Alcoholic)

Prickly Moses Otway Light
Mr Little Cider

GLS
30
23

19
20
22

14

14
20
27

VIC
VIC
TAS
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC

BTL
150
95

85
75
85

60

60
85
150

13
13
13
13
13

12



SPIRIT
OFFERINGS



APERITIF & VERMOUTH

Vermouth is a fortified, aromatized wine. Wine spiked with brandy,
infused with roots, barks, herbs, spices and sweetened. There are two
main varieties: red (sweet) vermouth and white (dry) vermouth. (30ML)

Campari Italy 14
Aperol Italy 14
Picon France 14
Never-Never Fancy Cup South Australia 14
Antica Formula Vermouth Italy 14
Pampelle Ruby France 14
St Felix Cherry +Cacao Husk Vic 15
St Felix Bitter Citrus Vic 15
VODKA

Vodka is made by fermenting and distilling various substances such as;
wheat, rye, corn, beets, potatoes and grapes. (30ML)

Ketel One Holland 13
St Felix Midnight Vodka Victoria 14
Republic of Freemantle Western Australia 14
Grainshaker Victoria 15
Archie Rose Sydney 16
Belvedere Poland 16
Grey Goose France 16
Stolichnaya Elit Tambov 18
GIN

Gin’s roots date back to 16th century Holland, with each type reflecting
the era it was produced in. The 5 different styles of Gin are: London
Dry, Plymouth, Genever, Old Tom and International style. (30ML)

— London Dry is dry, juniper flavored, light in body, and aromatic.

— Plymouth is less dry, earthier, with softer juniper notes.

— Genever differs from other gins in its malt grains, which give it a
darker hue and flavour similar to a light bodied whiskey.

— Old Tom is a sweeter style of Gin, often used in the classic Tom
Collins.

— International Style Gin refers to new styles of gin that use the same
base distilling process but are predominately infused with flavours,
not juniper berries.



HAYMAN OLD TOM ENGLAND
Botanicals: Angelica, Coriander, Lemon, Nutmeg, Orris Root

TAR BARREL GUNNAMATTA VICTORIA

Botanicals: Juniper, Orange And Native Pepper Berry
NEVER-NEVER SOUTH AUSTRALIA
Botanicals: Coriander, Liquorice, Lime, Lemon, Cinnamon
ST FELIX VICTORIA

Botanicals: Angelica Roots, Mastic Gum, Juniper
BROOKIES SLOW GIN NEW SOUTH WALES
Davidson Plum, Macadamia, Native River mint
HENDRICKS SCOTLAND
Botanicals: Orange Peel, Elderflower, Cucumber, Rose Petal
ROKU GIN JAPAN

Botanicals: Sakura Flower, Yuzu Peel, Sansho Pepper
NAUGHT VICTORIA

Botanicals: Wattle Seed, Star Anise, Bright Citrus
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE ENGLAND
Botanicals: Almond, Lemon Peel, Orris Root, Coriander
ALCHEMY VICTORIA

Botanicals: Vanilla, Cardamom, Aniseed, Cassia Bark
FOUR PILLARS RARE DRY VICTORIA

Botanicals: Pepperberry, Lemon Myrtle, Lavender, Orange
GREEN ANT SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Botanicals: Juniper, Finger Lime, Strawberry Gum, Lemon Myrtle

PATIENT WOLF VICTORIA

Botanicals: Tonka Bean, Cubeb Pepper, Grapefruit, Aniseed Myrtle

AVIATION AMERICA

Botanicals: Cardamom, French Lavender, Anise Seed, Sarsparilla

MELBOURNE GIN COMPANY VICTORIA

Botanicals: Grapefruit Peel, Rosemary, Macadamia, Sandlewood

HENDRICKS LUNAR SCOTLAND
Botanicals: Angela Root, Cardamom, Cubeb, Orange Bitter

NEVER-NEVER SOUTHERN SOUTH AUSTRALIA
Botanicals: Lemon Peel, Coriander Seed, Angelica Root

NEVER-NEVER OYSTER SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Botanicals: Tasmanian Wakame, Marsh Grapefruits, Coastal Daisies

13

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

17

18



BASS AND FLINDERS GIN 10 VICTORIA 18
Botanicals: Cardamom, Orange, Native Pepper Berry

FOUR PILLARS SHIRAZ VICTORIA 18
Botanicals: Pepperberry, Shiraz Grapes, Coriander, Cassia

POOR TOMS FOOL STRENGTH NEW SOUTH WALES 18
Botanicals: Green Apple, Native Strawberry Gum, Chamomile
BOTANIST SCOTLAND 18
Botanicals: Apple Mint, Chamomile, Elderflower, Lemon Balm

MONKEY 47 GERMANY 18
Botanicals: Lemon Verbena, Elderflower, Hibiscus, Jasmine, Lingonberry
LE GIN DROUIN FRANCE 18
Botanicals: Coriander Seed, Angelica, Liquorice

TANQUERAY 10 ENGLAND 18
Botanicals: Grapefruit, Lime, Orange, Chamomile

SHEEPS WHEY TASMANIA 21

Botanicals: Lemon Myrtle, Pepper Leaf, Wattleseed, Sweet Grass

WORLD WHISKEY/WHISKY

This is a category that cannot be defined. Unlike Scotland, Ireland or
America, these come from countries without a strong history of whisky
production, therefore the laws regarding their production vary. These
whiskies are unpredictable, which is what make them so interesting.

Chief’s Son Tanist Victoria 17
Starward Nova Victoria 19
Chief’'s Son Standard Victoria 21
Chief’s Son Sweet Peat Victoria 23
Michel Couvreur Extravaganza France 25
Chief’s Son Pure Malt Victoria 26
Armorik 5 Year Old France 32

Elsburn 3 Year Old Germany 42



SCOTCH WHISKY

To be considered a single malt scotch, whisky must come from a single
distillery, made from malted barley. From here the liquid must age for a
minimum of three years in oak casks before being bottled. (30ML)

Highlands

Whisky from this region is difficult to generalise in flavour as the region
is large and there are four distinct sub-regions; North, West, East and
South. Each displays different flavour profiles ranging from sweet to
dry.

Glendronach 12 Year Old 17
Glenmorangie Nectar D'or 23
Glenfiddich Grand Cru 23 Year OIld 56
Glendronach 2006 13 Year Old 62
Speyside

Once considered part of the Highlands, this area has almost half the
number of distilleries in Scotland. Whisky from this region tends to be
sweeter, with mellow notes and fruity flavors.

Benromach 10 Year Old 17
Balvenie Double wood 12 Year Old 18
Aberlour A'Bunadh 15 Year Old 19
Macallan 12 Year Old 21
Balvenie Peat 14 Year Old 31
Macallan Harmony Collection 36
Macallan 18 Year Old 76
Islay

The Island of Islay (pronounced ‘Eye-La’) produce whiskies renowned
for their dryness and strong peaty smokiness.

Port Charlotte Bruichladdich 10 Year Old 18
Laphroiag 10 Year Old 18
Caol lla 12 Year Old 21
Lagavullin 8 Year Old 19
Lagavullin 16 Year Old 21
Octomore Bruichladdich 13.1 5 Year Old 45

Octomore Bruichladdich 13.2 5 Year Old 50



Lowlands

Whiskies from this region tend to have a dry finish, which makes for
perfect aperitifs. They are light and delicate with grassy notes and
delicate aromas.

Auchentoshan 12 Year Old 15
Auchentoshan Blood Oak 19
Bladnoch Samsara 23
Bladnoch Adela 15 Year Old 25
Islands

Each island carries its own characters, although usually a slight salinity
can be found, thanks to the sea vicinity. Some islands will often have

a more volcanic character (Talisker), others will have more of a honey
and smoky malt (Highland Park) or a malty and rich character (Arran).
(30ML)

Arran 10 Year Old 16
Talisker 10 Year Old 16
Highland Park Mjglner 14 Year OIld 42
Ledaig 18 Year Old 42
BLENDED SCOTCH

Blended scotch whisky is the combination of malt and grain whiskies,
matured for at least 3 years in oak. Roughly 90% of all scotch
produced today goes into making blends. Flavor profile can vary as
House's have their own unique style; Johnnie Walker produce rich and
complex scotch while Dewar’s produce a more sweeter and honeyed
scotch. (30ML)

Johnnie Walker Black Label 13
Chivas Regal 12 Year Old 14
Monkey Shoulder 14



IRISH WHISKEY

The Irish are credited with being the first to distill whiskey, although this
may become a heated debate with the Scots. Whiskey coming from Ireland
may be single malt, grain, blended or pure pot still. Peat is rarely used in the
malting process, so that the whiskey has a smoother finish as opposed to
the smoky and earthy flavors common to some Scotch whisky. (30ML)

Jameson 10 Year Old 13
Bushmills 10 Year Old 15
Redbreast 12 Year Old 21
Redbreast 15 Year Old 32
JAPANESE WHISKY

Whisky has been a very important part of Japanese culture and it’s largely
attributed to its two founding fathers: Shinjiro Torii and Masataka Taketsuru.
When tasting some of these spirits, they can tend to lie between Lowland
and Speyside in style. Delicate and perfumed with honeyed sweetness but
some display a little peat like in the hakushu peated expression. (30ML)

Nikka Coffey Grain 21
Nikka From the Barrel 21
Nikka Super Rare 23
Hakushu Distiller's Reserve 36
BOURBON WHISKEY

By law, bourbon whiskey must contain a mash bill of no less than 51% corn,
distilled to no more than 160 proof and aged in new charred oak barrels.
(30ML)

Bulleit 14
Makers Mark 14
Woodford Reserve 15
Elijah Craig 16

Bib & Tucker 6 Year Old 24



RYE WHISKEY

To be considered rye whiskey, the mash bill must contain at least 51% rye,
distilled to no more than 160 proof and aged in new charred oak barrels.
(30ML)

Bulleit 14
Rittenhouse 16
Gospel Solerna 18
TEQUILA

Produced from the blue agave plant, Tequila can only be made in Mexico and
only in one of five states. Tequila comes from the Highlands or Lowlands of
Mexico. Highland agave plants are bigger and richer with a longer growing
cycle producing a fruitier style with floral hints. Agave plants from the
Lowlands have a shorter growing cycle with a more earthy and herbaceous
flavor, and are sometimes spicier. (30ML)

Don Julio Blanco Highlands 16
Don Julio Reposado Highlands 17
Siete Laguas Anejo Highland 21
Fortaleza Reposado Lowlands 26
MEZCAL & SOTOL

Mezcal is one of Mexico’s native spirits still made in a traditional manner.

It mainly comes from the state of Oaxaca, but can also be produced in
eight other regions. Several types of agave are used in the production and
distillation of Mezcal. The smokey and earthy flavours of Mezcal come from
the harvested pina’s being cooked underground for 2-3 days.

Del Maguey Vida 15

CALVADOS

Calvados is an apple brandy that comes from the region of Normandy in
France. It is distilled from apple cider that come from over 200 varieties of
apples. Like cognac, the spirit must spend 2 years in oak casks before being
called Calvados. (30ML)

Roger Groult 3 Year Old 17



COGNAC &PISCO

Cognac is a type of brandy originating from the region Cognac, France.
For a brandy to bear the name Cognac, it’s production methods must
meet legal requirements such as; grape usage, distillation process and

barrel aging requirements. (30ML)

Barsol Pisco “Quebranta”
Hennessey VS

St Remy Brandy
Courvoisier VSOP
Hennessy XO

ARMAGNAC

Armagnac is a distinctive kind of brandy produced in the Armagnac
region of Gascony, located in Southwest France. There are also
sub-regions within Armagnac, such as Bas-Armagnac, Armagnac-

Tenareze and Haut-Armagnac. (30ML)

1985 Delord, Bas Armagnac
1979 Comte de Lamaestre

RUM & CACHACA

14
14
14
15
52

18
21

Rum is not limited to only being made in the tropics, it can be distilled
anywhere in the world. However, there are some exceptions, such as

rhum agricole from Martinique and cachaca from Brazil. (30ML)

Plantation Blanco

Sailor Jerry Spiced

Goslings Black Seal
Appleton Estate

Plantation Dark

Sagatiba Cachaca

Jimmy Rum Barbados
Diplomatico

Don Papa

Rhum J&M

Zacapa 23 year XO
Plantation Australia 15 Year Old
Plantation O.F.T.D

Flying Dutchman 4 Year Old

Barbados/Bermuda/Jamaica

Barbados
Bermuda
Jamaica
Jamaica
Brazil
Victoria
Venezuela
Phillipines
France
Guatemala
Jamaica
Jamaica
Netherlands

13
13
14
14
14
14
18
18
18
19
21
25
26
32



AMARO

Amaro is an Italian bitter liqueur that is commonly consumed as a
digestive after a meal. (S0ML)

Poor Toms (Imbroglio) New South Wales 14
Zucca Italy 14
Amaro Montenegro Italy 14
Amaro Averna Italy 14
Cynar Italy 14
Fernet Branca Italy 14
Picon Italy 14
Amaro Nonino Italy 15
Amaro Tosolini Italy 15
LIQUEURS

Spirits that have been flavored with fruit, cream, herbs, spices, flowers
or nuts and bottled with added sugar. (30ML)

Hellyers Whisky Cream Tasmania 14
Disaronno Amaretto Italy 14
Domaine de Canton Ginger France 14
Dom Benedictine France 14
Drambuie Scotland 14
Luxardo Maraschino Italy 14
Luxardo Limoncello Italy 14
Toschi Nocello Italy 14
Strega Italy 14
St. Germain Elderflower France 14
Cointreau France 14
Mandarin Napoleane France 14
St Remy Brandy France 14
Le Birlou Apple and Chestnut France 14
Tempus Fugit Creme De Cacao Switzerland 14
Tempus Fugit Creme De Banane Switzerland 14
Mr Black New South Wales 14
Chartreuse Green France 15
Chartreuse Yellow France 15

Grand Marnier France 15



