FLAGGERDOOT

EAT

SNACKS

Natural Flinders Oysters, Shallots Mignonette,	7 ea
Edamame, Seaweed Salt	9
Warm Mount Zero Olives	9
Shoestring Fries	10
Mac 'N' Cheese Croquettes, Truffled Aoili	16
Duck Dog, Charred Onions, Mustard, Spiced Ketchup	16
Don Bocarte Anchovies, Toasted Ciabatta	28
Cheese Platter, Muscatel Grapes, Fruit paste	29
Salumi Selection, Guindillas, Cornichons	29
SALADS	
Mixed Garden Leaf Salad, Radish, Fennel, Lemon Vinaigrette	22
Grilled Chicken Caesar, Anchovy, Parmesan, Soft Egg	30
SUBSTANTIAL	
Chargrilled Vegetable Panini, Pesto, Rocket	22
Drunken Chicken Sandwich, Pickled Green Tomato, Bacon, Jam	28
Cheeseburger, Milk Bun, Pickles, Fries	28
Roasted Sweet Pepper, Falafel, Skordalia, Curry Leaf	30
Spanner Crab Spaghetti, Crayfish Cream, Chive	36
Nori Kingfish, Asian Greens, Smoked Butter, Carrot & Miso Broth	38
Beef Eye Fillet, Black Mustard, Garden Herbs, Hollandaise, Fries	49
JACKALOPE X VICTOR CHURCHILL	
Beef and roasted mushroom burger, served with french fries	35
Chef's selection of specialty cuts of cured, artisanal meats and terrine	45
DESSERT	
Brownies, Salted White Chocolate, Candied Macadamia	14
Churros, Cinnamon Sugar,, Dark Chocolate Fondue	16

COCKTAILS

PASO A PASO Pisco Quebranta, Unico Grapefruit, Orange-Grapefruit Cordial, Lemon, Egg White, Cured Egg Yolk	24
ASHES TO ASHES Cazadores Tequila, Mezcal, Lacto-Fermented Grapefruit, Bitter Marionnette	24
LAHKO NOC Monkey Shoulder Fat Washed with Butter, Raisin, Cream, Nocello Chocolate Liquor	24
FRAMBOISE Saint Felix Vodka, Raspberry Curd, Lime, Rhubarb Water	24
THE A'B'C Brookies Gin, Brookies Cumquat, Fortified Mandarin Juice, Lime Pineapple Cordial	24
INSIDE AND OUT Plantation 3 Star Rum Washed with Coconut Oil, Wasted Banana Peels, Avocado Orgeat	24
MR ORANGE St Felix Brandy, Chocolate-Orange Syrup, Chocolate Bitter	24
XOXO Four Pillars Gin, Mint, Elderflower, Lime and Lemon Sherbet, Sparkling Wine	25

MARTINIS

BOTANIST MARTINI Cucumber and White Pepper Infused Botanist Gin, Dolin Dry Vermouth (Wet)	26
OYSTER MARTINI Never-Never Southern Strength Gin, Cocchi Americano Saline Solution (served with an oyster)	28
DIRTY SPRITZ Four Pillar Olive, Unico Wite, Olive bruyne, Soda	24
JASMINE GIMLET MARTINI Jasmine-Infused Hendricks Gin, Housemade Lime Cordial, Clarified with Milk	24
NON ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS	
JACKALOPITO Lyre's Spicy Cane, Lemon & Lime Sherbet, Mint, Ginger Ale	14
SO COOL Lyre's Gin, Raspberry, Ginger Syrup, Soda	14
SO SPRITZ Peach & Basil infused Lyre's Italian Spritz, Orange Blossom, Non-Alcoholic Sparkling Wine, Soda	14
SODAS Coke, Lemonade, Ginger Ale, Ginger Beer, Tonic, Soda	6
COFFEES ON REQUEST	

WINE

SPARKLING NV Perrier Jouet Champagne Brut Willow Creek Brut	GLS 30 23	BTL 150 95
WHITE WINE LL Vineyard Chardonnay Ocean Eight Pinot Gris Elgee Park Riesling	19 20 22	85 75 85
ROSE WINE Rare Hare Rose	14	60
RED Rare Hare Shiraz Grenache LL Vineyard Pinot Noir Samuel's Gorge Tempranillo	14 20 27	60 85 150
BEER & CIDER		
Red Hill Pale Ale J-Juice Moo Brew Pilsner Tar Barrel IPA 375ml Tar Barrel Lager 375ml Heaps Normal Quiet XPA (Non-Alcoholic) Prickly Moses Otway Light Mr Little Cider	VIC VIC TAS VIC VIC VIC VIC	13 13 13 13 13 9 9

SPIRIT OFFERINGS

APERITIF & VERMOUTH

Vermouth is a fortified, aromatized wine. Wine spiked with brandy, infused with roots, barks, herbs, spices and sweetened. There are two main varieties: red (sweet) vermouth and white (dry) vermouth. (30ML)

Campari	Italy	14
Aperol	Italy	14
Picon	France	14
Never-Never Fancy Cup	South Australia	14
Antica Formula Vermouth	Italy	14
Pampelle Ruby	France	14
St Felix Cherry +Cacao Husk	Vic	15
St Felix Bitter Citrus	Vic	15

VODKA

Vodka is made by fermenting and distilling various substances such as; wheat, rye, corn, beets, potatoes and grapes. (30ML)

Ketel One	Holland	13
St Felix Midnight Vodka	Victoria	14
Republic of Freemantle	Western Australia	14
Grainshaker	Victoria	15
Archie Rose	Sydney	16
Belvedere	Poland	16
Grey Goose	France	16
Stolichnaya Elit	Tambov	18

GIN

Gin's roots date back to 16th century Holland, with each type reflecting the era it was produced in. The 5 different styles of Gin are: London Dry, Plymouth, Genever, Old Tom and International style. (30ML)

- London Dry is dry, juniper flavored, light in body, and aromatic.
- Plymouth is less dry, earthier, with softer juniper notes.
- Genever differs from other gins in its malt grains, which give it a darker hue and flavour similar to a light bodied whiskey.
- Old Tom is a sweeter style of Gin, often used in the classic Tom Collins.
- International Style Gin refers to new styles of gin that use the same base distilling process but are predominately infused with flavours, not juniper berries.

HAYMAN OLD TOM Botanicals: Angelica, Coriander, Le	ENGLAND mon, Nutmeg, Orris Root	13
TAR BARREL GUNNAMATTA Botanicals: Juniper, Orange And Na	VICTORIA ative Pepper Berry	14
NEVER-NEVER Botanicals: Coriander, Liquorice, Li	SOUTH AUSTRALIA me, Lemon, Cinnamon	15
ST FELIX Botanicals: Angelica Roots, Mastic	VICTORIA Gum, Juniper	15
BROOKIES SLOW GIN Davidson Plum, Macadamia, Native	NEW SOUTH WALES e River mint	15
HENDRICKS Botanicals: Orange Peel, Elderflow	SCOTLAND er, Cucumber, Rose Petal	15
ROKU GIN Botanicals: Sakura Flower, Yuzu Pe	JAPAN el, Sansho Pepper	15
NAUGHT Botanicals: Wattle Seed, Star Anise	VICTORIA e, Bright Citrus	15
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE Botanicals: Almond, Lemon Peel, C	ENGLAND Orris Root, Coriander	15
ALCHEMY Botanicals: Vanilla, Cardamom, Ani	VICTORIA seed, Cassia Bark	16
FOUR PILLARS RARE DRY Botanicals: Pepperberry, Lemon My	VICTORIA yrtle, Lavender, Orange	16
GREEN ANT Botanicals: Juniper, Finger Lime, St	SOUTH AUSTRALIA rawberry Gum, Lemon Myrtle	16
PATIENT WOLF Botanicals: Tonka Bean, Cubeb Pe	VICTORIA oper, Grapefruit, Aniseed Myrtle	16
AVIATION Botanicals: Cardamom, French Lav	AMERICA render, Anise Seed, Sarsparilla	16
MELBOURNE GIN COMPANY Botanicals: Grapefruit Peel, Rosem	VICTORIA ary, Macadamia, Sandlewood	16
HENDRICKS LUNAR Botanicals: Angela Root, Cardamor	SCOTLAND m, Cubeb, Orange Bitter	16
NEVER-NEVER SOUTHERN Botanicals: Lemon Peel, Coriander	SOUTH AUSTRALIA Seed, Angelica Root	17
NEVER-NEVER OYSTER Botanicals: Tasmanian Wakame, M	SOUTH AUSTRALIA arsh Grapefruits, Coastal Daisies	18

BASS AND FLINDERS GIN 10 Botanicals: Cardamom, Orange, N	VICTORIA ative Pepper Berry	18
FOUR PILLARS SHIRAZ Botanicals: Pepperberry, Shiraz Gr	VICTORIA apes, Coriander, Cassia	18
POOR TOMS FOOL STRENGTH Botanicals: Green Apple, Native St		18
BOTANIST Botanicals: Apple Mint, Chamomile	SCOTLAND e, Elderflower, Lemon Balm	18
MONKEY 47 Botanicals: Lemon Verbena, Elderf	GERMANY lower, Hibiscus, Jasmine, Lingonbe	18 erry
LE GIN DROUIN Botanicals: Coriander Seed, Angel	FRANCE ica, Liquorice	18
TANQUERAY 10 Botanicals: Grapefruit, Lime, Orang	ENGLAND ge, Chamomile	18
SHEEPS WHEY Botanicals: Lemon Myrtle, Pepper	TASMANIA Leaf, Wattleseed, Sweet Grass	21

WORLD WHISKEY/WHISKY

This is a category that cannot be defined. Unlike Scotland, Ireland or America, these come from countries without a strong history of whisky production, therefore the laws regarding their production vary. These whiskies are unpredictable, which is what make them so interesting.

Chief's Son Tanist	Victoria	17
Starward Nova	Victoria	19
Chief's Son Standard	Victoria	21
Chief's Son Sweet Peat	Victoria	23
Michel Couvreur Extravaganza	France	25
Chief's Son Pure Malt	Victoria	26
Armorik 5 Year Old	France	32
Elsburn 3 Year Old	Germany	42

SCOTCH WHISKY

To be considered a single malt scotch, whisky must come from a single distillery, made from malted barley. From here the liquid must age for a minimum of three years in oak casks before being bottled. (30ML)

Highlands

Whisky from this region is difficult to generalise in flavour as the region is large and there are four distinct sub-regions; North, West, East and South. Each displays different flavour profiles ranging from sweet to dry.

Glendronach	12 Year Old	17
Glenmorangie	Nectar D'or	23
Glenfiddich Grand Cru	23 Year Old	56
Glendronach 2006	13 Year Old	62

Speyside

Once considered part of the Highlands, this area has almost half the number of distilleries in Scotland. Whisky from this region tends to be sweeter, with mellow notes and fruity flavors.

Benromach	10 Year Old	17
Balvenie Double wood	12 Year Old	18
Aberlour A'Bunadh	15 Year Old	19
Macallan	12 Year Old	21
Balvenie Peat	14 Year Old	31
Macallan	Harmony Collection	36
Macallan	18 Year Old	76

Islay

The Island of Islay (pronounced 'Eye-La') produce whiskies renowned for their dryness and strong peaty smokiness.

Port Charlotte Bruichladdich	10 Year Old	18
Laphroiag	10 Year Old	18
Caol Ila	12 Year Old	21
Lagavullin	8 Year Old	19
Lagavullin	16 Year Old	21
Octomore Bruichladdich 13.1	5 Year Old	45
Octomore Bruichladdich 13.2	5 Year Old	50

Lowlands

Whiskies from this region tend to have a dry finish, which makes for perfect aperitifs. They are light and delicate with grassy notes and delicate aromas.

Auchentoshan	12 Year Old	15
Auchentoshan	Blood Oak	19
Bladnoch	Samsara	23
Bladnoch Adela	15 Year Old	25

Islands

Each island carries its own characters, although usually a slight salinity can be found, thanks to the sea vicinity. Some islands will often have a more volcanic character (Talisker), others will have more of a honey and smoky malt (Highland Park) or a malty and rich character (Arran). (30ML)

Arran	10 Year Old	16
Talisker	10 Year Old	16
Highland Park Mjølner	14 Year Old	42
Ledaig	18 Year Old	42

BLENDED SCOTCH

Blended scotch whisky is the combination of malt and grain whiskies, matured for at least 3 years in oak. Roughly 90% of all scotch produced today goes into making blends. Flavor profile can vary as House's have their own unique style; Johnnie Walker produce rich and complex scotch while Dewar's produce a more sweeter and honeyed scotch. (30ML)

Johnnie Walker	Black Label	13
Chivas Regal	12 Year Old	14
Monkey Shoulder		14

IRISH WHISKEY

The Irish are credited with being the first to distill whiskey, although this may become a heated debate with the Scots. Whiskey coming from Ireland may be single malt, grain, blended or pure pot still. Peat is rarely used in the malting process, so that the whiskey has a smoother finish as opposed to the smoky and earthy flavors common to some Scotch whisky. (30ML)

Jameson	10 Year Old	13
Bushmills	10 Year Old	15
Redbreast	12 Year Old	21
Redbreast	15 Year Old	32

JAPANESE WHISKY

Whisky has been a very important part of Japanese culture and it's largely attributed to its two founding fathers: Shinjiro Torii and Masataka Taketsuru. When tasting some of these spirits, they can tend to lie between Lowland and Speyside in style. Delicate and perfumed with honeyed sweetness but some display a little peat like in the hakushu peated expression. (30ML)

Nikka	Coffey Grain	21
Nikka	From the Barrel	21
Nikka	Super Rare	23
Hakushu	Distiller's Reserve	36

BOURBON WHISKEY

By law, bourbon whiskey must contain a mash bill of no less than 51% corn, distilled to no more than 160 proof and aged in new charred oak barrels. (30ML)

Bulleit		14
Makers Mark		14
Woodford	Reserve	15
Elijah Craig		16
Bib & Tucker	6 Year Old	24

RYE WHISKEY

To be considered rye whiskey, the mash bill must contain at least 51% rye, distilled to no more than 160 proof and aged in new charred oak barrels. (30ML)

Bulleit	14
Rittenhouse	16
Gospel Solerna	18

TEQUILA

Produced from the blue agave plant, Tequila can only be made in Mexico and only in one of five states. Tequila comes from the Highlands or Lowlands of Mexico. Highland agave plants are bigger and richer with a longer growing cycle producing a fruitier style with floral hints. Agave plants from the Lowlands have a shorter growing cycle with a more earthy and herbaceous flavor, and are sometimes spicier. (30ML)

Don Julio Blanco	Highlands	16
Don Julio Reposado	Highlands	17
Siete Laguas Anejo	Highland	21
Fortaleza Reposado	Lowlands	26

MEZCAL & SOTOL

Mezcal is one of Mexico's native spirits still made in a traditional manner. It mainly comes from the state of Oaxaca, but can also be produced in eight other regions. Several types of agave are used in the production and distillation of Mezcal. The smokey and earthy flavours of Mezcal come from the harvested pina's being cooked underground for 2-3 days.

Del Maguey Vida	15

CALVADOS

Calvados is an apple brandy that comes from the region of Normandy in France. It is distilled from apple cider that come from over 200 varieties of apples. Like cognac, the spirit must spend 2 years in oak casks before being called Calvados. (30ML)

COGNAC & PISCO

Cognac is a type of brandy originating from the region Cognac, France. For a brandy to bear the name Cognac, it's production methods must meet legal requirements such as; grape usage, distillation process and barrel aging requirements. (30ML)

Barsol Pisco "Quebranta"	14
Hennessey VS	14
St Remy Brandy	14
Courvoisier VSOP	15
Hennessy XO	52

ARMAGNAC

Armagnac is a distinctive kind of brandy produced in the Armagnac region of Gascony, located in Southwest France. There are also sub-regions within Armagnac, such as Bas-Armagnac, Armagnac-Tenareze and Haut-Armagnac. (30ML)

1985 Delord, Bas Armagnac	18
1979 Comte de Lamaestre	21

RUM & CACHACA

Rum is not limited to only being made in the tropics, it can be distilled anywhere in the world. However, there are some exceptions, such as rhum agricole from Martinique and cachaça from Brazil. (30ML)

dos/Bermuda/Jamaica 13
dos 13
ıda 14
ca 14
ca 14
14
a 18
uela 18
ines 18
e 19
mala 21
ca 25
ca 26
rlands 32
i

AMARO

Amaro is an Italian bitter liqueur that is commonly consumed as a digestive after a meal. (30ML)

Poor Toms (Imbroglio)	New South Wales	14
Zucca	Italy	14
Amaro Montenegro	Italy	14
Amaro Averna	Italy	14
Cynar	Italy	14
Fernet Branca	Italy	14
Picon	Italy	14
Amaro Nonino	Italy	15
Amaro Tosolini	Italy	15

LIQUEURS

Spirits that have been flavored with fruit, cream, herbs, spices, flowers or nuts and bottled with added sugar. (30ML)

Hellyers Whisky Cream	Tasmania	14
Disaronno Amaretto	Italy	14
Domaine de Canton Ginger	France	14
Dom Benedictine	France	14
Drambuie	Scotland	14
Luxardo Maraschino	Italy	14
Luxardo Limoncello	Italy	14
Toschi Nocello	Italy	14
Strega	Italy	14
St. Germain Elderflower	France	14
Cointreau	France	14
Mandarin Napoleane	France	14
St Remy Brandy	France	14
Le Birlou Apple and Chestnut	France	14
Tempus Fugit Creme De Cacao	Switzerland	14
Tempus Fugit Creme De Banane	Switzerland	14
Mr Black	New South Wales	14
Chartreuse Green	France	15
Chartreuse Yellow	France	15
Grand Marnier	France	15